Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Optional features
Input type: 1= single phase
Ordering Key SP D 12 05 1 B
Rheinland
Product Safety
B
aua r t  geprü f t
T
y
p
e  a p p r o
v
e
d
Rated continuous loading
5V Model 1.0A @ 5VDC/0.85A @ 5.75VDC
12V Model 0.42A @ 12VDC/0.36A @ 13.8VDC
15V Model 0.34A @ 15VDC/0.28A @ 17.25VDC
24V Model 0.21A @ 24VDC/0.17A@28.8VDC
Reverse voltage
5V Model VDC 7.5
12V Model VDC 18
15V Model VDC 22
24V Model VDC 35
Capacitor load 7000µF
Voltage rise time at 150ms max
full resistive load
MODEL NO.
INPUT
VOLTAGE
OUTPUT
WATTAGE
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
OUTPUT
CURRENT
EFF.
(min.)
EFF.
(typ.)
EFF.
(avg.)
Single Output Models
SPD05 90~264 VAC 5 WATTS + 5 VDC 1000 mA 67% 83% 69%
SPD12 90~264 VAC 5 WATTS +12 VDC 420 mA 70% 86% 72%
SPD15 90~264 VAC 5 WATTS +15 VDC 340 mA 70% 87% 72%
SPD24 90~264 VAC 5 WATTS +24 VDC 210 mA 70% 87% 72%
Specifications are subject to change without notice. Pictures are just an example. For special features and/or customization, please ask to our sales network. 17/05/16 2
Rated input voltage 100 - 240VAC
Voltage range
AC 90 - 265VAC
DC 120 - 370VDC
Rated input current
(Vi : 115VAC, Io nom) Typ. 115mA
Max. 200mA
Inrush current
Vi= 115VAC 10A
Vi= 230VAC 18A
Input Data
Switching Power Supply
Type SPD 5W
DIN rail mounting
Overload 110 – 135%
Input fuse T2A/250VAC internal1)